

SC No.7564/2016

FIR No.289/2012

PS. Vasant Vihar

State V/s. Nand Kishore @ Ganju and anr.

09.12.2016

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State
Mr. S. K. Saxena, Amicus Curiae for accused Nand
Kishore

Ms. Vandana Sharma, counsel for accused Pradeep

Accused Nand Kishore produced from JC

Accused Dilip Sharma produced from JC

Accused Pradeep produced from JC

Insp. Jogender Singh ATO PS Vasant Vihar

It is stated that FSL Chanakya Puri has sought more time for giving the report to Director FSL Chanakya Puri. Director FSL, Chanakya Puri is directed to expedite the matter and hand over the final result at the earliest preferably within a month.

Ms. Vandana Sharma, Id. Counsel for the accused Pradeep has pointed out three addresses of the accused Pradeep from the file which are mentioned below:-

(I) Mrs. Santosh Devi r/o B-17, B Block, Subhash Park extension, Uttam Nagar, Delhi-59.

(II) Shri Om son of Sh. Khadkan Singh r/o Village Mazhgar, Tehsil Ballabhgarh, District Faridabad, Haryana.

(III) B-123, Subhash Park Extension, near Aapani
Backery, Uttam Nagar, Delhi-110059.

) Let these addresses be verified by SHO PS Vasant
Vihar and report be filed on the next date of hearing.

List for awaiting FSL result on 11.01.2017.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Sandeep Yadav)
Additional Sessions Judge-3 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/09.12.2016