

SC No.7564/2016
FIR No.289/12
PS: Vasant Vihar
State Vs. Nand Kishore etc.

19.01.2018

Present : Sh.Rakesh Mehta, Addl.Public Prosecutor for State.
Ms. Vandana Sharma, Amicus Curiae for accused
Pradeep
All three accused on bail

No witness has been summoned for today.

As per record 35 witnesses have already been examined. As per chargesheet total number of witnesses cited by the prosecution are 37. In view thereof let case be put up for entire remaining prosecution evidence. All the witnesses remained to be examined be summoned for the next date.

Since case is more than 5 years old, let Ahlmad to mention on the summons. Summons be executed through IO with direction to IO to appear on the next date.

List for entire RPE on 17.03.2018.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(S)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/ 19.01.2018