

SC No.7564/16
FIR No.289/12
PS:Vasant Vihar
State vs. Nand Kishore @ Ganju

02.05.2018

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Addl. PP for the state.
All three accused persons are present on bail.
Mr. S.K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused.

IO/Inspector Anil Sharma is again absent. He again sent his request for today.

Record shows that he has been absenting in the matter despite service on previous occasions also. Hence, issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs.5000/- against him for the next date of hearing.

Let relevant record from record room criminal be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **24.05.2018.**

All remaining witness be summoned for the said date.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(S)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/02.05.2018