

SC No.7564/2016
State Vs. Nand Kishore @ Ganju etc.
FIR No. 289/12
PS. Vasant Vihar

24.05.2018

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for state.
Sh.SK Saxena, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused
Nand Kishore and Dalip
All accused are present on bail.

Examination in chief of Insp. Anil Sharma partly
recorded as PW 36. Further examination deferred as public
witnesses are present in other cases. List for further
examination of PW36 Insp. Anil Sharma on next date.

PW HC Umesh be also summoned for next date.

List for PE on **06.06.2018.**

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(S)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/24.05.2018