

SC No. 7564/2016
FIR No. 289/2012
PS: Vasant Vihar
State Vs.Nand Kishore @ Ganju etc.

27.11.2018

Present : Sh.Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for
state
All accused present on bail.

Examination in chief of PW36 Insp. Anil Sharma
recorded partly.

Further examination in chief deferred as case
property not produced by the MHCM. Let notice be sent to
MHCM to produce the case property on the next date. PW36
Insp.Anil Sharma be also summoned again for the next date.

List for PE on **15.01.2019**.

(Sunena Sharma)
Additional Sessions Judge-03 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/27.11.2018