

SC No.7564/2016
FIR No. 289.2012
PS. Vasant Vihar
State Vs. Nand Kishore etc.

03.06.2019

Present : Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for state
All accused present on bail

Perusal of the record shows that on the last date court was on leave and no summons were issued to the witnesses. Record further reveals that only IO is left to be examined in the matter. Let IO be summoned for the next date.

List for PE on **26.08.2019.**

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi 03.06.2019