

8

SC

41/2014

7564/2016

STATE

Vs.

NAND KISHOR@ GANJU

289 /2012 (Vasant

Vihar)

In view of circular No.JudIII/F.7/South / Saket/2021/12559-12620 dated 21.08.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South, issued on the basis of circular no.569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matter is taken up today through video conferencing.

16.09.2021

Pr: Mr. Wasi Ur Rehman, Ld. Substitute APP for the State.
Mr. Aamir Ansari, Ld. Counsel for accused Pradeep and Dalip Sharma along with both accused.
Accused Nand Kishore absent.

Issue NBW against accused Nand Kishore and notice to his surety for next date of hearing.

Matter is adjourned.

List this matter for PE on 21.10.2021.

(Anil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)

Saket Courts/New Delhi/16.09.2021