

26

SC 41/2014 7564/2016

STATE Vs. NAND KISHOR@ GANJU

289 /2012 (Vasant Vihar)

17.12.2021

Pr: Mr. Pravin Rahul, Ld.Addl. PP for State.
Mr. S. K.Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Nand Kishore and Dalip.
All accused persons on bail.
PW-36 Inspector Anil Sharma.

PW-36 Inspector Anil Sharma partly cross examined. Further cross examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for the accused.

List this matter for cross examination of PW-36/PE on **02.02.2022**.

(Anil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/17.12.2021