

9

SC

41/2014

7564/2016

STATE

Vs.

NAND KISHOR@ GANJU

289 /2012 (Vasant Vihar)

11.04.2022

Pr: M. Z. Khan, Ld. Substitute APP for the State.

All three accused on bail.

No PW present.

Adjournment sought by accused persons on the ground that their counsel is not available.

Request for exemption received from PW36 Inspector Anil Sharma.

Matter is adjourned.

List this matter for PE on 04.06.2022.

(Anil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/ 11.04.2022_{rd}