

8
SC
41/2014
7564/2016
STATE
Vs.
NAND KISHOR@ GANJU
289 /2012 (Vasant
Vihar)

16.08.2022

Pr: Mr. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Mr. S. K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
All three accused on bail.
PW HC Kulshresth is present.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Pradeep.

PW-28 HC Kulshresth further examined in chief, cross- examined
and discharged.

List the matter for RPE on 17.10.2022.

(Anil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/16.08.2022_{rd}