

1

SC 41/2014 7564/2016

STATE Vs. NAND KISHOR@ GANJU

FIR No.289/2012

PS (VasantVihar)

19.11.2022

Present: Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Nand Kishore, Pradeep, Daleep in person
Sh.Manish Kumar, Ld.Proxy Counsel for accused
Pradeep
PW28 HC Kulshrestha in person
MHC(M) is also present

Perusal of the record shows that testimony of PW28
HC Kulshreshtha had already been recorded.

Issue summons to concerned MHC(M), who made
entry in register no.19 & 21 to appear in person alongwith record
of the said registers and case property on the next date of hearing.

Also issue notice to IO Inspector Anil Sharma for
next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 13.12.2022.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC) South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/19.11.2022