

3

SC 41/2014 7564/2016

STATE Vs. NAND KISHOR@ GANJU

FIR No 289 /2012

PS (Vasant Vihar)

13.12.2022

Present: Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Nand Kishor @ Ganju, Pradeep, Daleer in person.
Sh. Ramesh Rawat, Ld. Counsel for accused Pradeep.
MHC(M) absent.

Summons issued to MHC(M) to produce register No. 19 and 21 received back unserved with the report that “ complete details not provided”.

Issue summons to MHC(M) ASI Rajender, CAW Cell, Nanakpura (Mob No. 9868307723) and present MHC(M) to produce register No. 19 and 21 returnable on NDOH.

Put up for PE on **21.12.2022.**

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC) South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/13.12.2022