

3

SC 41/2014 7564/2016

STATE Vs. NAND KISHOR @ GANJU

FIR No. 289 /2012

PS (Vasant Vihar)

23.09.2023

Present :- Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Accused Nand Kishor @ Ganju, Pradeep and Dalip in person.
Sh. Pulkit Gautam, Ld proxy counsel for accused Nand
Kishore and Dalip.

Summons issued to PW-36 Insp. Anil Kumar not received
back.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness returnable on NDOH.

Put up for PE on **27.10.2023.**

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)-01 South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/23.09.2023