

8 SC 41/2014 7564/2016
STATE Vs. NAND KISHOR @ GANJU
FIR No 289 /2012
PS (Vasant Vihar)

22.11.2023

Present :- Sh.F.M.Ansari, Ld.Addl. PP for State.
Accused Nand Kishor @ Ganju, Dalip and Pradeep in person.
Sh. S.K.Saxena, Ld counsel for accused Nand Kishor @
Ganju and Dalip.
Sh. Ramesh Rawat, Ld counsel for accused Pradeep.
PW ACP Anil Sharma in person.

PW-36 Insp. (now ACP) Anil Sharma recalled for cross-examination u/s 311 CrPC qua accused Pradeep. He is cross-examined and discharged.

Issue fresh summons to Sh. V.B. Ramteke, SSO, CFSL, New Delhi and witness no. 16 namely HC Rajender alongwith Register No. 19, and 21 returnable on NDOH.

Put up for PE on **12.01.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)-01 South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/22.11.2023