

9 SC 41/2014 7564/2016
STATE Vs. NAND KISHOR @ GANJU
289 /2012
(Vasant Vihar)

06.05.2024

Present: Dr. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Dilip in person.
Accused Pradeep Sharma in person.
Accused Nand Kishore @ Ganju absent.
Sh. S.K.Saxena and Sh. Ranjeet Singh, Ld. counsel for
accused Nand Kishore and Dilip.
Sh. Ramesh Rawat, Ld. counsel for accused Pardeep Sharma.
PW Vinod Bhagwan Ramteke, CFSL, Lodhi Road, New Delhi
in person.

An application for seeking exemption from personal
appearance filed on behalf of accused Nand Kishore. Heard. Allowed for
today only. He is directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

Summons issued to MHC (M) received back with the report
that he is on leave.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for NDOH.

PW Vinod Bhagwan Ramteke has already been examined as
PW-14. He is discharged today.

Put up for PE on **30.05.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC) – 01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/06.05.2024