

16 SC 41/2014 7564/2016
STATE Vs. NAND KISHOR @ GANJU
FIR No. 289 /2012
PS (Vasant Vihar)

08.07.2024

Present: Sh. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Nand Kishore @ Ganju, Dilip and Pradeep in person.
Sh. Ramesh Rawat and Sh. Jaideep Rathi and Sh. Deepak
Rawat, Ld counsel for accused Pradeep.
Sh. S.K.Saxena, Ld counsel for accused Nand.

Statement of accused persons recorded under Section 313
Cr.P.C. Accused persons have stated that they want to lead evidence in
their defence.

Put up for DE on **19.07.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/08.07.2024