

SC 41/2014 7564/2016
STATE Vs. NAND KISHOR @ GANJU
FIR No. 289 /2012
PS (VasantVihar)

30.07.2024

Present: Sh. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Nand Kishore @ Ganju, Pradeep, Dilip in person.
Sh. Ramesh Rawat alongwith his associates Sh. Manish
Sharma, Ravinder Kumar, Nakul Antil, Rahul Chauhan, Rahul
Singh, Kirti Rathi, Riyaz Khan, Vhab Khan, Ld counsel for
accused Pradeep.
Sh. S.K. Saxena alongwith Balwant Singh, SB Gaud, Ld
counsel for accused Nand Kishore and Pradeep.

An application u/s 315 CrPC filed on behalf of accused
Pradeep. Copy supplied.

DW-1 Pradeep examined and cross-examined.

Issue summons to the RTO, Additional DCP, South, New
Delhi to produce the record of RTI No. 10699 dated 06.07.2016 on filing of
PF/RC within 2 days.

Put up for remaining DE on **06.08.2024 at 02 PM.**

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/30.07.2024