

6 SC 41/2014 7564/2016
STATE Vs. NAND KISHOR@ GANJU
289 /2012, (Vasant Vihar)

26.10.2024

Present:- None for State.
Accused Nand Kishore @ Ganju, Pradeep and Dalip
in person.
Sh. Ramesh Rawat and Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld.
counsel for accused Pradeep.
Sh. Pulkit Gautam, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused
Nand Kishore and Dalip.
PW Mohan Singh Gill in person.

Summons issued to Inspector Anil Sharma received
back with the report that since, he has undergone surgery, he is
unable to appear in the court today.

Vide order dated 18.09.2024, on the application of the
State, PW-3 Mohan Singh was recalled for examination. However,
Regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today and no
Substitute Prosecutor is present.

In view of the same, PW Mohan Singh Gill is
discharged unexamined for today.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for NDOH.

Put up for further examination of the said witness on
21.11.2024.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/26.10.2024