

2 SC 41/2014 7564/2016  
STATE Vs. NAND KISHOR@ GANJU  
289/2012  
(Vasant Vihar)

16.12.2024

Present:- Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Pradeep in person.  
Accused Nand Kishore @ Ganju in person.  
Accused Dalip in person.  
Sh. Jaideep Rathi and Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. counsel  
for accused Pradeep.  
PW-3 Mohan Gill in person.

PW-3 Mohan Gill has not produced the certificate u/s  
65-B of Indian Evidence Act in support of the CCTV footage  
provided by him to the police (in terms of previous order dated  
18.09.2024). He is directed to produce the same on the NDOH.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for NDOH.

Also, issue summons to PW-36 ACP Anil Sharma for  
NDOH.

Issue fresh summons to MHC (M) with case property  
for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **04.01.2025**.

***Short date is being given as it is an old matter.***

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)  
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,  
Saket, New Delhi/16.12.2024