

4 SC 41/2014 7564/2016
STATE Vs. NAND KISHOR@ GANJU
289/2012 (Vasant Vihar)

19.07.2025

Present:- Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Pradeep, Nand Kishore @ Ganju and Dilip
are present.

PW Mohan Singh Gill has sent his request for today.
He be summoned again for the NDOH.

Ld counsels are abstaining from Court work today,
hence, no adverse order is passed.

Renotify the matter for further examination in chief of
PW3 on **12.08.2025**.

(Shuchi Laler)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/19.07.2025