

2 SC 7564/2016
STATE Vs. NAND KISHOR alias GANJU
FIR No. 289/2012
PS Vasant Vihar
U/S-302/406/34 IPC
CNR-DLST01-000618-2012

09.12.2025

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

None for accused.

- 1) As per service report, summons stands served upon ACP Anil Sharma and MHC(M).
- 2) Matter be kept back for appearance of ACP Anil Sharma.

At 10:35A.M.

Present: As above.

Mr. S. K. Saxena, Advocate for accused Nand Kishore and Dalip.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate for accused Pradeep.

Accused Nand Kishore is absent.

Accused Pradeep and Dalip are present.

- 1) Matter be kept back for appearance of accused Nand Kishore.

At 1:30P.M.

Present: As above.

Accused Nand Kishore has appeared.

- 1) ACP Anil Sharma further examined in chief in terms of order dated 18.09.2024, cross-examined and discharged. The testimony has been read over to the witness in compliance of Section 278 CrPC.1
- 2) To come up for recording of statement of accused under Section 313 CrPC with regard to testimony of PW3 and PW36 on being recalled, on **23.01.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/09.12.2025

nk