

1 SC 41/2014 7564/2016
STATE Vs. NAND KISHOR alias GANJU
FIR No. 289/2012
PS Vasant Vihar
U/S-302/406/34 IPC
CNR- DLST010006182012

25.04.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Mr. Harsh Kaushik and Mr. Rahul Raghav, Advocates for
accused Pradeep.

Mr. S.K. Saxena, Advocate for accused Nand Kishore @
Ganju and Dalip @ Deepu.

Accused Nand Koshor @ Ganju, Dilip Sharma @ Deepu
and Pradeep are present on bail.

1) The learned proxy counsel for accused Pradeep seeks
adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is held up at Hon'ble
High Court of Delhi.

2) Heard.

3) Request for adjournment is allowed. However, it is clarified that
no further request for adjournment on any ground whatsoever shall be
considered, as the subject FIR is of the year 2012.

4) To come up for final arguments on **12.05.2026 at 2:00P.M.**

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/25.04.2026

nk