

[2 SC 7564/2016]

STATE Vs. NAND KISHOR alias GANJU

FIR No. 289/2012

PS Vasant Vihar

U/S-302/406/34 IPC

CNR-DLST01-000618-2012

04.08.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Mr. S.K. Saxena, Advocate for accused Nand Kishore @
Ganju and Dilip.

Accused Nand Kishore and Dilip are present on bail.

Accused Pradeep is absent.

1. Today, the matter is listed for final arguments. However,
accused Pradeep is absent.

2. Issue NBWs against accused Pradeep and notice under Section
446 CrPC against his surety, returnable for **13.08.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/04.08.2026

nk